|
|
Size ‘
|
|

405/70-24
(16.0/70-20)

405/70-24
(16.0/70-20)

405/70-20
(16.0/70-20)

405/70-20
(16.0/70-20)

405/70-20
(16.0/70-20)

12.5-20

10.00-20

12.5-18

12.5-18

Rim
Width
in

13.00
13.00
13.00
11.0
7.50
11.0

11.0

Wide diagonal
lug design

Excellent traction &
improved stability

Static
Loaded
Radius

mm/in

547
215
547
215
505
19.9
505
168
505
19.9
480
18.9
509
20.0
455
17.9
455

‘ Unloaded ‘
‘ dimension ‘
| sw | oo |
mm/in mm/in
405 1186
15.9 46.7
405 1186
15.9 46.7
405 1085
15.9 42.7
405 1080
15.9 42.5
405 1085
15.9 42.7
1042 325
41.0 12.8
280 1075
11.0 42.3
990 325
39.0 12.8
990 325
39.0 12.8

17.9

16

14

20

18

14

12

16

16

12

MPT 602

TRA CODE : IND-X ——

Strong nylon casing

High load carrying

Specially formulated
compound

Heat, cut &

Load carrying capacity

weather resistance

Infl
Pressure
bar /(psi)

4.5
65

58
6.5
94
5.75
83
3.5
51
35
51.0
7.5
109
5.0
73.0
3.5
51.0

mwan&‘ Max Speed
Speed Symbol ‘ (kmph) / (mph)

156 B

151D

170B

165 B

149 B

135D

146

144D

134D

50
31
65
40
50
31
50
31
50
31
65
40.0
50
31
65
40.0
65
40.0

Max Load kgs/
(Ibs)

4000
8818
3450
7606
6000
13220
5150
11354
3250
7165
2180
4795
3000
6610
2800
6175
2120
4665



